of 4.66% (June 30, 2011: 0.9%) per annum reflecting the underlying maturity structure.

Apart from the above, the Group has a fixed interest rate on long term debt amounting to $650 million (June 30, 2011:

$125 million) at an effective rate of 1.2% (June 30, 2011: 2.9%) per annum. This includes $400 million and $100 million of

debt converted to fixed rate using interest rate swaps with short term maturities in July 2012 and March 2013 respectively.

The remaining $150 million is part of a tactical move to take advantage of the low interest rate yields in the current

environment and to hedge against any volatility in the future cash flows.

130

Investcorp Bank B.S.C.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2012

I N V E S T C O R P  G R O U P  2 0 1 2  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

The following table depicts the sensitivity of the Group’s net income to a 200 basis points possible change in interest rates,

with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities

(including items hedged back to floating rate) held at the balance sheet date.

$000s

Sensitivity to
net income

for +200
basis points

Sensitivity to
net income

for -200
basis points

Currency June 30, 2012

Euro (7,691)  1,864

Pounds Sterling (1,333)  432

Japanese Yen  880  (167)

US Dollar  (8,207)  3,187

Others  155  (3)

Total  (16,196)  5,313

(a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.
(b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%.

$000s

Sensitivity to

net income

for +200

basis points

Sensitivity to

net income

for -200

basis points

Currency June 30, 2011

Euro  (9,673)  6,819

Pounds Sterling  (715)  234

Japanese Yen  1,246  (13)

US Dollar  (1,849)  928

Others  145  (10)

Total (10,846) 7,958

(a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.
(b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%.

Potentially significant variances in interest rate sensitivity may exist at dates other than the year end.

The Group monitors and capitalizes the credit spread risk arising from credit derivative instruments such as credit linked

notes (CLN) and funded credit default swaps (funded CDS) where the referenced risk is highly rated sovereigns. The

specific risk capital allocation against such exposures amounted to nil (June 30, 2011: $0.3 million), and general risk capital